## **APEMAN USA LLC.**

To: Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

## **Attestation**

## Certification designating a U.S. Agent for Service of Process Section 2.911(d)(7) (KDB 986446 D01 Covered Equipment)

Shenzhen Apeman Innovations Technology Co., Ltd. ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, APEMAN USA LLC. ("the agent") is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above reference FCC ID. The applicant accepts to maintain an agent for service of process in the United States for no less than one year after either the grantee has permanently terminated all marketing and importation of the applicable equipment within the U.S., or the conclusion of any Commission-related administrative or judicial proceeding involving the equipment, whichever is later. The applicant further acknowledges it is our responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the agent information changes.

APEMAN USA LLC. ("the agent) understand it is the agent's obligation to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment, and at the physical U.S. address and email address.

Sincerely yours,

**Designated U.S. Agent** 

Company Name: APEMAN USA LLC.

FRN: 0031530512

GC: 2A3FJ

Address:

1810 E SAHARA AVE STE 215 Las Vegas,

Nevada 89104. United States

Contact Person: Li li Tel: +1(913)933-2197 Signature:

JackWang

Email: lili@apemans.com

Date: 2023/09/15

**Applicant** 

Company Name: Shenzhen Apeman Innovations Technology Co.,Ltd.

FRN: 0029665882 GC: 2AWNK

Address: Signature:

1808, Heng Lu E Times Building, No. 159, North Pingji Road, Hehua Community, Pinghu Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Contact Person: Jack Wang

Tel: +86-769-27280901 Email: 375639583@gq.com